

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 491-2022 | Version: | 1 | Name: | | | |
|-----------------|--|-----------|---|---------------|--------------|--------|--|
| Туре: | Emergency | Ordinance | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 5/13/2022 | | | In control: | City Council | | |
| On agenda: | 5/23/2022 | | | Final action: | 5/23/2022 | | |
| Enactment date: | 5/23/2022 | | | Enactment #: | | | |
| Effective date: | 5/25/2022 | | | | | | |
| Title: | AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more contracts with Global Cleveland to provide services to immigrants, refugees, international students, and new citizens of Cleveland, for a period of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Finance. | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 491-2022-Ag w Global Cleveland, 2. 491-2022 Executive Summary | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. Action I | Ву | | Act | on | Result | |
| E /00 /0000 | 4 01 0 | | | | 1 | | |

| Date | ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 5/23/2022 | 1 | City Council | approved | Pass |
| 5/16/2022 | 1 | City Council | read and referred to administrative review | |

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more contracts with Global Cleveland to provide services to immigrants, refugees, international students, and new citizens of Cleveland, for a period of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Finance.